
BECKER GALLAGHER 
Briefs and Records 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Julie A. Kershner, hereby certify that 1 unbound 
copy and 40 copies of the foregoing Petition for Writ of 
Certiorari in Noble Energy, Inc. v. ConcocoPhillips Co., 
were sent via Next Day Service to the U.S. Supreme 
Court, and 3 copies were sent via Next Day Service 
and e-mail to the following parties listed below, this 
16th day of April, 2018: 

Paul D. Clement 
Counsel of Record 

George W. Hicks, Jr. 
Erin Morrow Hawley 
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
655 Fifteenth Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20005 
(202) 879-5000 
paul.clement@kirkland.com 
george.hicks@kirkland.com 
erin.hawley@kirkland.com 

Robert M. Roach, Jr. 
Manuel Lopez 
ROACH & NEWTON LLP 
10777 Westheimer Road, Suite 212 
Houston, TX 77042 
(713) 652-2800 
rroach@roachnewton.com 
MLopez@roachnewton.com 

Counsel for Petitioner 

International Square 

DONNA J. WOLF, J.D. 

JULIE A. KERSHNER, J.D. 

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 

(800) 890.5001 
www.beckergallagher.com 

8790 Governor's Hill Drive 
Suite l 02 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 

1875 I Street, NW, 5th Floor 
Washington, DC 20006 



Thomas R. Phillips 
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 
98 San Jacinto Blvd., Suite 1500 
Austin, Texas 78701 
(512) 322-2500 
tom.phillips@bakerbotts.com 

Macey Reasoner Stokes 
Benjamin A. Geslison 
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 
One Shell Plaza 
910 Louisiana St. 
Houston, Texas 77002 
(713) 229-1234 
macey.stokes@bakerbotts.com 
ben.geslison@bakerbotts.com 

Omar J. Alaniz 
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 
2001 Ross Avenue 
Dallas, Texas 75201 
(214) 953-6500 
omar.alaniz@bakerbotts.com 

Richard W. Mithoff 
Sherie Potts Beckman 
MITHOFFLAW 
One Allen Center Penthouse 
500 Dallas Street 
Houston, Texas 77002 
(713) 654-1122 
rmithoff@m.ithoffl.aw .com 
sbeckman@mithoffl.aw .com 



Joshua A. Norris 
Lara D. Pringle 
JONES WALKER LLP 
811 Main St., Suite 2900 
Houston, TX 77002 
(713) 437-1800 
jnorris@j oneswalker .com 
lpringle@joneswalker.com 

Counsel for Respondent 



All parties required to be served have been served. 

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the 
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is 
executed on April 16, 2018. 

r shner 
allagh er Legal Publishing, Inc. 

8790 Governor's Hill Drive, Suite 102 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 
(800) 890-5001 

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said 
Affiant on the date below designated. 

Notary Public 

[seal] 

JOHN D. GALLAGHER 
N0lary Public, State of Ohio 

My Commission Expires 
February 14, 2023 


